'86

Life Membership: 99%

Donor Participation: 14.92%

Pres: Michael Cadwell

p: 505-400-3406; e: michael.cadwell@accenture.com
Vice Pres: RADM Jim McNeal, USN SC (Ret.)

e: jamesm@ispards.com

Treas: CDR J.T. Young, USNR (Ret.)

e: jty2664@gmail.com

Sec'y: CAPT Todd Wagner, MC, USN (Ret.)

e: todd.wagner86@gmail.com

Corr Sec'y: Mike Althouse
p: 410-688-9060; e: mike.althouse@gmail.com

'87

Life Membership: 100%

Donor Participation: 38.05%
Pres: Scott Herbener

e: president@usna87.net; p: 410-703-3519
Vice Pres: Tim Wolf

e: vpt@usna87.net

CFO: Chris Dunphy

e: finance@usna87.net

CFO: Steve Rowe

e: comms@usna87.net

CTO: Jason Hardebeck

e: tech@usna87.net

Shipmate columnist: Robert Pinataro

e: rpinataro87@gmail.com; p: 770-722-6373

Website: www.usna87.org

Hello Classmates,

Have a fantastic holiday season;
and Beat Army!!!

"Here's a picture of Keith Holden and me,
Rob Calhoun, on the Gulfstream G450 we fly
together here at Flexjet. Our team of five
includes Eric Baltazar, but | have not been able
to schedule all three of us in one shot. Eric has

been here for a couple of decades. | joined
Flexjet after retiring in 2018; and Keith joined in
2020. Our team was formed last fall at the
reunion of all places. That's why we all still

get together, | reckon. ~ Rob Calhoun

[

Keith Holden and Rob Calhoun living the dream...
still flying!

Please send your news to

rpinataro87@gmail.com with “Shipmate” in
the subject line.

'88

Life Membership: 100%

Donor Participation: 14.04%

Pres: Jim Schwab

c: 714-787-6920; e: jschwab@crimstonepartners.com
Vice Pres: Henry Stoever

w: 301-787-9700; e: henry.stoever@gmail.com

Sec'y: Sara Salas Wickard

c: 757-589-0678; e: swickard88@gmail.com

Website: www.usna.com “find my class”

88 “Onward with Valor”, USS BENFOLD (DDG
65), | started with destroyer mottos as a nod to
my daughter who is a SWO aboard USS
DEecATUR (DDG 73) and as a way to greet you
all every issue. | have found them to be on
point and inspirational. | hope you have
enjoyed them. Laura (Stroman) Lee is taking
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over as class secretary. She is an
excellent communicator.
r/ Sara

Congratulations to Sparky Renforth on his
retirement and 41-year military career. Well
done, Sparky. May God bless you and Susan
and grant you many years of health and peace.
There is a very nice article in Sparky's
hometown paper, “The Intelligencer, Wheeling
News-Register”, if you wish to read more.

'89

Life Membership: 100%
Donor Participation: 23.11%
Pres: Denise (Shorey) Willert
Haendelstrasse 8, 46459 Rees, Germany
German p: 49 (0)170 960 4551

U.S. p: 1757 386 7804

e: denise.willert@1989.usna.com

Corr Sec'y: Scott McFadden

e: jsmcfaddl@nycap.rr.com; scottmcfadden1989@gmail.com
Listserv: usna89@yahoogroups.org

Listserv Subscription: send a blank email to

usha89-subscribe@yahoogroups.com from the address you
wish listserv traffic to be sent

To Post a Message: write your message and send it to
usna89@yahoogroups.com

Unsubscribe: send a blank message to
usha89-unsubscribe@yahoogroups.com

Webmaster: Ingar Grev
e:igrev@1989.usna.com

My fellow ‘89ers, this issue's column has a bit
of a somber tone to it.

First, from our class president,
Denise (Shorey) Willert:

=« Dear friends,

I'm so sorry to report that since the last
column was written in July, we've lost three
more classmates to health-related issues
- Jaime Borrego, David Brandeen and

'88: Sparky Renforth's retirement celebration
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